

Village of Peoria Heights Departmental Committee Meeting Agenda Tuesday, September 6, 2022 5:30pm

- Call to Order
- Pledge to the Flag
- Roll Call
- Correspondence Village Clerk
- Approval of Board of Trustees Minutes from August 16, 2022
- Comments from the Audience
- Old Business (Administrator Sutton):
 - Update on Central Illinois Transport Complaints
 - Update on Fire Department Position

New Business:

Administration/Finance (Trustee DeVore)

- Approval of Assistant Fire Chief Salary and Benefits
- Approval of Ordinance 2022-1684: an Ordinance Amending Title 10, Chapter 13, Section 5 of the Village Code of the Village of Peoria Heights Regarding Hours of Operation of Adult-Use Cannabis Dispensing Organizations
- Approval of Resolution 2022-04: a Resolution Approving Funding and IDOT Agreement to Modernize the Traffic Signal at War Memorial Drive and Monroe Avenue
- Approval for a Request to Use Tower Park on Thursdays in September 2022 for Peoria Heights Farmer's Market

Economic and Community Development (Trustee Khazzam)

- Approval of Ordinance 2022-1685:an Ordinance Approving and Authorizing the Execution of a First Amendment to the TIF Redevelopment Agreement By and Between the Village of Peoria Heights and MK Enterprises I, LLC
- Peoria Heights and MK Enterprises I, LLC Approval of a Site Plan Application Filed by Bart Cumming Seeking Approval of a Site Plan for Development of a Cigar Lounge on the Property Located at 3901 N. Prospect Road
- Miscellaneous Business
- Adjourn

Village of Peoria Heights Strategic Goals:

Support Neighborhoods & Vibrant Community
Thriving Business Community & Economy

Citizen & Customer Focused Partner for Success